
1 
 

 

FCC Appendix RF Test Data 
 

  

FCC ID : 2BOX2-M66PRO 

Company: : Shenzhen Zhuozuan Technology Co., Ltd. 

EUT : Tablet computer 

Model Number : M66 Pro 

Report No. : CTA25032100303 

Reviewed By : Eric Wang 
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Appendix B: Peak-to-Average Ratio(CCDF) 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Result(dB) Limit(dB) Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 5.14 13 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 5.32 13 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 5.24 13 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 5.85 13 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 6.15 13 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 6.00 13 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 5.39 13 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 5.52 13 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 5.44 13 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 6.16 13 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 6.30 13 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 6.22 13 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 5.34 13 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 5.56 13 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 5.53 13 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 6.02 13 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 6.28 13 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 6.22 13 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 5.37 13 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 5.51 13 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 5.51 13 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 6.12 13 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 6.23 13 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 6.25 13 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 5.62 13 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 5.74 13 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 5.74 13 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 6.17 13 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 6.26 13 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 6.26 13 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 5.31 13 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 5.41 13 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 5.43 13 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 6.10 13 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 6.20 13 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 6.16 13 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-6RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18900-6RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-6RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18607-6RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18900-6RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-19193-6RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18615-15RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18900-15RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-3MHz-QPSK-19185-15RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18615-15RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18900-15RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-16QAM-19185-15RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-25RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18900-25RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-25RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-25RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18900-25RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-25RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18900-50RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-50RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18900-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-50RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-75RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-75RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-75RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18700-100RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-QPSK-18900-100RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-20MHz-QPSK-19100-100RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18700-100RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-20MHz-16QAM-18900-100RB#0-PASS Band2-20MHz-16QAM-19100-100RB#0-PASS 
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Appendix C: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18607 6RB#0 1.0958 1.305 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 18900 6RB#0 1.0924 1.306 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz QPSK 19193 6RB#0 1.0914 1.316 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18607 6RB#0 1.1021 1.292 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 18900 6RB#0 1.0985 1.288 PASS 

Band2 1.4MHz 16QAM 19193 6RB#0 1.0995 1.306 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18615 15RB#0 2.7009 2.966 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 18900 15RB#0 2.7023 2.975 PASS 

Band2 3MHz QPSK 19185 15RB#0 2.6981 2.952 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18615 15RB#0 2.6931 2.970 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 18900 15RB#0 2.6906 2.969 PASS 

Band2 3MHz 16QAM 19185 15RB#0 2.6928 2.943 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18625 25RB#0 4.5062 5.018 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 18900 25RB#0 4.5044 5.017 PASS 

Band2 5MHz QPSK 19175 25RB#0 4.5097 5.025 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18625 25RB#0 4.4989 4.973 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 18900 25RB#0 4.4959 4.969 PASS 

Band2 5MHz 16QAM 19175 25RB#0 4.4971 4.965 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18650 50RB#0 8.9806 9.917 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 18900 50RB#0 8.9773 9.937 PASS 

Band2 10MHz QPSK 19150 50RB#0 8.9813 9.921 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18650 50RB#0 8.9768 9.855 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 18900 50RB#0 8.9707 9.857 PASS 

Band2 10MHz 16QAM 19150 50RB#0 8.9977 9.873 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18675 75RB#0 13.455 14.72 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 18900 75RB#0 13.436 14.77 PASS 

Band2 15MHz QPSK 19125 75RB#0 13.462 14.79 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18675 75RB#0 13.421 14.67 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 18900 75RB#0 13.437 14.67 PASS 

Band2 15MHz 16QAM 19125 75RB#0 13.437 14.67 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18700 100RB#0 17.932 19.50 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 18900 100RB#0 17.903 19.38 PASS 

Band2 20MHz QPSK 19100 100RB#0 17.936 19.58 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18700 100RB#0 17.888 19.35 PASS 
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Band2 20MHz 16QAM 18900 100RB#0 17.967 19.50 PASS 

Band2 20MHz 16QAM 19100 100RB#0 17.908 19.33 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

 

  

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18607-6RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-18900-6RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-1.4MHz-QPSK-19193-6RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18607-6RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-18900-6RB#0-PASS Band2-1.4MHz-16QAM-19193-6RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18615-15RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-QPSK-18900-15RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-3MHz-QPSK-19185-15RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18615-15RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-3MHz-16QAM-18900-15RB#0-PASS Band2-3MHz-16QAM-19185-15RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18625-25RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-QPSK-18900-25RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-5MHz-QPSK-19175-25RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18625-25RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-5MHz-16QAM-18900-25RB#0-PASS Band2-5MHz-16QAM-19175-25RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18650-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-QPSK-18900-50RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-10MHz-QPSK-19150-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18650-50RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-10MHz-16QAM-18900-50RB#0-PASS Band2-10MHz-16QAM-19150-50RB#0-PASS 
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Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18675-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-QPSK-18900-75RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-15MHz-QPSK-19125-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18675-75RB#0-PASS 

  

Band2-15MHz-16QAM-18900-75RB#0-PASS Band2-15MHz-16QAM-19125-75RB#0-PASS 




